
 

 

 

 

Last changes: 18/07/2025   

 

Business trip "Hydrogen Economy. From Production to 

Consumption.” 
All times except departures from Riga, Tallinn and Vilnius are in Central European Time 
(CET). 

 

Day 1, Tuesday, 7.10.2025 

9:35 Arrival of LOT flight LO403 from Warsaw at airport Dusseldorf 
International 

9:50 Meeting of the group at the meeting point (exclusive in the airport) in the 
arrivals area between "Arrivals 2" and "Arrivals 3". 

10:00 Bus drive to WSV Mobil 

10:45 
Company tour: WSV Mobil (Public Utilities of the City Wuppertal) 

Mortimer Glinz from the company Schmidt Kranz Group will join for a 
presentation (20min in English) 

13:45 
Bus drive to restaurant Primavera a Merano 

 

14:00 Lunch 

15:00 Bus drive to Port of Duisburg 

15:50 Company tour: Port of Duisburg 

18:20 Bus drive to Hotel am Schlosspark Herten 



 

 

 

 

Last changes: 18/07/2025   

 

19:00 Check-in hotel 

19:15 Bus drive to restaurant 

19:30 Dinner 

Day 2, Wednesday, 8.10.2025 

From 7:00 Breakfast at the hotel 

8:30 Bus drive to Nowega 

9:30 Company tour: company Nowega 

12:00 
Lunch 

In the canteen of Nowega 

13:00 Bus drive to AGR 

14:00 Company tour: AGR Abfallentsorgungs-Gesellschaft (Waste Management 
Company of the City Herten) 

15:00 Bus drive to Climate port Gelsenkirchen 

15:30 Company tour: Climate port Gelsenkirchen 

17:30 Bus drive to Hotel am Schlosspark Herten 



 

 

 

 

Last changes: 18/07/2025   

 

18:00 Time in hotel 

18:10 Bus drive to restaurant 

18:15 Dinner with representatives of the local Chamber of Industry and 
Commerce 

Day 3, Thursday, 9.10.2025 

From 7:00 Breakfast at the hotel 

8:00 Check-out from the hotel 

8:30 Bus drive to Evonik Industries 

9:00 Company tour: company Evonik Industries 

11:30 Bus drive to restaurant Bratwursthaus 

12:10 Lunch 

13:20 Bus drive to the German Mining Museum Bochum 

13:25 Tour at the German Mining Museum Bochum 

15:30 Bus drive to airport 



 

 

 

 

Last changes: 18/07/2025   

 

 

Subject to change. 

17:00 Arrival at airport Dusseldorf International 

19:05 Departure of airBaltic flight BT234 to Riga from Dusseldorf International 
airport (flights to Vilnius and Tallinn via Riga) 


